505674432 09/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5721239

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
GERAWAN FARMING	G LLC		09/13/2019
WAWONA PACKING	CO. LLC		09/13/2019
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA	BANK OF CANADA	
	DATA ROYAL B	BANK OF CANADA	
Name:	DATA ROYAL B	STREETWEST	
Name: Street Address:	DATA ROYAL B 20 KING	STREETWEST OR	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	DATA ROYAL B 20 KING 4TH FLO	STREETWEST OR O	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 94

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09461665
Application Number:	09461675
Application Number:	09488392
Application Number:	10027862
Application Number:	10027832
Application Number:	10336283
Application Number:	10042186
Application Number:	10059859
Application Number:	10346864
Application Number:	10318765
Application Number:	10330509
Application Number:	10334348
Application Number:	10349625
Application Number:	10738760
Application Number:	10742234
Application Number:	10746436
Application Number:	10746444
Application Number:	11013949

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11014031
Application Number:	11016399
Application Number:	11015690
Application Number:	11300203
Application Number:	11311458
Application Number:	12653501
Application Number:	13374254
Application Number:	13374424
Application Number:	13694712
Application Number:	13998894
Application Number:	13998901
Application Number:	13998824
Application Number:	14756549
Application Number:	15530311
Application Number:	15731044
Application Number:	09461135
Application Number:	09457113
Application Number:	09455973
Application Number:	09455971
Application Number:	09455972
Application Number:	09479687
Application Number:	10004303
Application Number:	09735994
Application Number:	10014309
Application Number:	10035411
Application Number:	10044369
Application Number:	10057234
Application Number:	10059858
Application Number:	10315407
Application Number:	10315408
Application Number:	10341749
Application Number:	10353251
Application Number:	10724591
Application Number:	10734488
Application Number:	10764228
Application Number:	11011392
Application Number:	11291432
Application Number:	12590943

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12653502
Application Number:	12925327
Application Number:	12928629
Application Number:	12928917
Application Number:	13374490
Application Number:	13694571
Application Number:	13694648
Application Number:	13694721
Application Number:	13694720
Application Number:	13998950
Application Number:	13998954
Application Number:	13999056
Application Number:	14544469
Application Number:	14998398
Application Number:	14999028
Application Number:	14999252
Application Number:	15330616
Application Number:	15530586
Application Number:	12386894
Application Number:	15998164
Application Number:	16350445
Application Number:	16501055
Application Number:	15932485
Patent Number:	10119949
Patent Number:	5120184
Patent Number:	6813859
Application Number:	11357547
Application Number:	11312165
Application Number:	11361428
Application Number:	11359930
Application Number:	10888114
Application Number:	09263365
Application Number:	08593529
Application Number:	08593528
Application Number:	07633317
Application Number:	07632521
Application Number:	07633294
Application Number:	11704816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(678)553-2602
	ent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	6785532601
Email:	jimmarl@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	LASHANA C. JIMMAR, PARALEGAL
Address Line 1:	GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
Address Line 2:	3333 PIEDMONT ROAD, NE, SUITE 2500
Address Line 4:	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123235.018700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LASHANA C. JIMMAR
SIGNATURE:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2019

Total Attachments: 15

source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page6.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page7.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page8.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page9.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page10.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page11.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page12.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page13.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page14.tif
source=45752560_v 1_RBC_Project Maverick - Patent Security Agreement#page15.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "*Patent Security Agreement*") dated as of September 13, 2019, among the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "*Grantors*" and each individually "*Grantor*"), and ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, in its capacity as administrative agent (together with its permitted successors and assigns, "*Administrative Agent*") for the Secured Parties.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 13, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented, extended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Credit Agreement*") by and among MVK Intermediate Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("*GroupCo*"), Wawona Packing Co. LLC., a California limited liability company ("*Wawona*"; together with GroupCo and each Restricted Subsidiary of GroupCo from time to time party thereto designated by GroupCo as an additional Borrower pursuant to Section 10.22 of the Credit Agreement, each, individually, a "*Borrower*", and collectively, "*Borrowers*"), the various financial institutions party thereto as a lender (each a "*Lender*", and collectively, the "*Lenders*"), and Administrative Agent, Lenders are willing to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties are willing to make (or continue to make) the financial accommodations to Borrowers and the other Grantors as provided for in the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 13, 2019 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "*Security Agreement*"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, this Patent Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the agreements hereinafter set forth, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used herein (including in the preamble and recitals hereto) but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.

2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants, collaterally assigns, and pledges to Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a Security Interest in all of such Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the following property, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located (collectively, the "*Patent Collateral*"):

(a) all of such Grantor's Patents, including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;

(b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and

(c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Patent Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of all the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Patent Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Administrative Agent, the Secured Parties, or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor. The provisions of the Security Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein.

4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain ownership of rights to any new patentable inventions or become entitled to the benefit of any U.S. patent application or U.S. issued patent for (including any reissue, division, or continuation, of any patent), the provisions of this Patent Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give notice in writing to Administrative Agent within such time limit set forth in the Security Agreement with respect to any new patent application filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, provided that such Grantor shall not be required to disclose the exact name of the patent until such patent application becomes public record with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this <u>Section 5</u>, Grantors hereby authorize Administrative Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any new patent applications of Grantors. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Patent Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Administrative Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.

6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same agreement. In proving this Patent Security Agreement or any other Loan Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or other electronic transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

ACTIVE 45374733v2

7. <u>SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS</u>. This Patent Security Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

8. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. This Patent Security Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer or officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

GERAWAN FARMING LLC

By:

THE PARTY OF

Name: Daniel J. Gerawan Title: Chief Executive Officer

WAWONA PACKING CO. LLC

By:

Name: Title:

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer or officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

GERAWAN FARMING LLC

By:

Name: Title:

WAWONA PACKING CO. LLC

By:

Name: Edward Haft

Name:Edward HartTitle:Interim CEO

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

S-1

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

ROYAL BANK of CANADA, as Administrative Agent

<u>Million Marger</u> Naire: Yvonne Brazier Title: Manager, Agency gervices By:

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Ś
$\mathbf{\Omega}$
Η
-
D
Ō
F
È.
Π

to

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

P
20
atent
1 2
IE.
R
12
line i
۲ <u>۲</u> .
So 1
gistra
ations
E.
13
5

Owner	Title	Brand Name	Variety	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent	Issue Date	Status	Expiration
		(NP = Not Provide)				1111100			
Wawona Packing Co. LLC	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectone"	Spring Ray	BN1	09/461,665	12/14/1999	PP12,518	2/2/2002	Issued	12/14/2019
Wawona Packing Co. LLC	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectwo"	Summer Flare 28	BN2	09/461,675	12/14/1999	PP12,555	4/16/2002	Issued	12/14/2019
Wawona Packing Co. LLC	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecthree"	Private	BN3	09/488,392	1/18/2000	PP12,571	4/23/2002	Issued	1/18/2020
Wawona Packing Co. LLC	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectfour"	Summer Flare 34	BN4	10/027,862	12/19/2001	PP13,477	1/14/2003	Issued	12/19/2021
Wawona Packing Co. LLC	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectfive"	Spring Flare 21	BN5	10/027,832	12/19/2001	PP13,443	12/31/2002	Issued	12/19/2021
Wawona Packing Co. LLC	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectsix"	Snow Flare 28	BN6	10/336,283	1/3/2003	PP14,518	2/10/2004	Issued	3/1/2023
Wawona Packing Co. LLC	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectseven"	Summer Flare 28	BN7	10/042,186	1/8/2002	PP13,589	2/18/2003	Issued	1/8/2022
Wawona Packing Co. LLC	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecteight"	N/P	BN8	10/059,859	1/28/2002	PP13,590	2/18/2003	Issued	1/28/2022

3/20/2025	Issued	8/22/2006	PP17,018	12/16/2004	11/016,399	BN20	N/P	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecttwenty"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
5/8/2025	Issued	10/10/2006	PP17,140	12/16/2004	11/014,031	BN19	N/P	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectnineteen"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
5/8/2025	Issued	10/10/2006	PP17,141	12/16/2004	11/013,949	BN18	Sweet Flare 28	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecteighteen"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
12/23/2023	Issued	3/22/2005	PP15,694	12/23/2003	10/746,444	BN17	Summer Flare 32	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectseventeen"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
2/3/2024	Issued	7/5/2005	PP15,825	12/23/2003	10/746,436	BN16	N/P	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectsixteen"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
12/18/2023	Issued	3/1/2005	PP15,622	12/18/2003	10/742,234	BN15	Summer Flare 27	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectfifteen"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
12/16/2023	Issued	9/28/2004	PP15,192	12/16/2003	10/738,760	BN14	Snow Flare 20	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectfourteen"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
3/20/2023	Issued	2/10/2004	PP14,517	1/22/2003	10/349,625	BN13	Snow Flare 22	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectthirteen"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
1/7/2023	Issued	12/23/2003	PP14,412	12/30/2002	10/334,348	BN12	Sweet Flare 21	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecttwelve"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
12/27/2022	Issued	12/9/2003	PP14,363	12/27/2002	10/330,509	BN11	Summer Flare 30	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecteleven"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
12/13/2022	Issued	1/6/2004	PP14,442	12/13/2002	10/318,765	BN10	Spring Flare 20	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectten"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
3/15/2023	Issued	2/10/2004	PP14,516	1/17/2003	10/346,864	BN9	Snow Flare 23	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectnine"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
Expiration	Status	Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Variety Name	Brand Name (NP = Not Provide)	Title	Owner

12/23/2036	Issued	5/29/2018	PP29,318	12/21/2016	15/530,311	BN32	Summer Flare 33	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectthirtytwo"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
9/16/2035	Issued	12/6/2016	PP27,438	9/16/2015	14/756,549	BN31	Snow Flare 30	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectthirtyone"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
3/11/2034	Issued	9/8/2015	PP25,863	12/11/2013	13/998,824	BN30	Spring Flare 20.5	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectthirty"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
6/10/2034	Issued	3/29/2016	PP26,540	12/19/2013	13/998,901	BN29	Spring Flare TM 23	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecttwentynine"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
5/24/2034	Issued	4/19/2016	PP26,610	12/19/2013	13/998,894	BN28	Spring Flare 25	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecttwentyeight"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
6/11/2033	Issued	12/2/2014	PP25,128	12/26/2012	13/694,712	BN27	N/P	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecttwentyseven"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
4/9/2032	Issued	1/7/2014	PP24,139	12/28/2011	13/374,424	BN26	Summer Flare 31	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecttwentysix"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
4/9/2032	Issued	1/7/2014	PP24,140	12/19/2011	13/374,254	BN25	Private Guimarra	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecttwentyfive"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
12/14/2029	Issued	2/22/2011	PP21,724	12/14/2009	12/653,501	BN24	Spring Flare 22	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecttwentyfour"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
1/4/2026	Issued	7/31/2007	PP17,890	12/19/2005	11/311,458	BN23	N/P	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecttwentythree"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
12/13/2025	Issued	12/11/2007	PP18,293	12/13/2005	11/300,203	BN22	Snow Flare 21	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecttwentytwo"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
6/27/2025	Issued	11/28/2006	PP17,233	12/17/2004	11/015,690	BN21	N/P	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnecttwentyone"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
Expiration	Status	Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Variety Name	Brand Name (NP = Not Provide)	Title	Owner

Wawona Packing Co. LLC Peach Tree Named "Burpeachten"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC Peach Tree Named "Burpeachnine"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC Peach Tree Named "Burpeacheight"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC Peach Tree Named "Burpeachseven"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC Peach Tree Named "Burpeachsix"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC Peach Tree Named "Burpeachfive"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC Peach Tree Named "Burpeachfour"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC Peach Tree Named "Burpeachthree"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC Peach Tree Named "Burpeachtwo"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC Peach Tree Named "Burpeachone"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC "Burnectthirtytthree"	
rrpeachten"	rpeachnine"	"peacheight"	peachseven"	urpeachsix"	rpeachfive"	rpeachfour"	"peachthree"	rpeachtwo"	rpeachone"	amed rree"	
N/P	Spring Flame 24	N/P	Summer Flare 29	June Flame	July Flame	August Flame	September Flame TM	Henry II	Spring Flame 21	N/P	(NP = Not Provide)
BP10	Bb9	BP8	BP7	BP6	BP5	BP4	BP3	BP2	BP1	BN33	
10/035,411	10/014,309	09/735,994	10/004,303	09/479,687	09/455,972	09/455,971	09/455,973	09/457,113	09/461,135	15/731,044	
12/28/2001	12/11/2001	12/12/2000	10/29/2001	1/7/2000	12/6/1999	12/6/1999	12/6/1999	12/7/1999	12/13/1999	4/11/2017	
PP13,507	PP13,494	PP12,834	PP13,415	PP13,392	PP12,505	PP12,405	PP12,507	PP12,157	PP12,156	PP30,540	
1/21/2003	1/21/2003	8/6/2002	12/24/2002	12/24/2002	4/2/2002	2/12/2002	4/2/2002	10/23/2001	10/23/2001	5/28/2019	
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	To issue 5/28/1 9	
12/28/2021	12/11/2021	12/12/2020	10/29/2021	1/7/2020	12/6/2019	12/6/2019	12/6/2019	12/7/2019	12/13/2019	4/14/2037	

12/9/2025	Issued	12/5/2006	PP17,258	12/1/2005	11/291,432	BP22	N/P	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachtwentytwo"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
3/18/2025	Issued	8/22/2006	PP17,016	12/14/2004	11/011,392	BP21	Summer Flame 26	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachtwentyone"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
1/22/2024	Issued	11/30/2004	PP15,394	1/22/2004	10/764,228	BP20	N/P	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachtwenty"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
12/12/2023	Issued	10/26/2004	PP15,263	12/11/2003	10/734,488	BP19	Spring Flame 22	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachnineteen"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
11/30/2023	Issued	1/25/2005	PP15,496	11/25/2003	10/724,591	Calara (BP18)	Private Yakligian	Peach Tree, 'Calara'	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
1/27/2023	Issued	1/20/2004	PP14,478	1/27/2003	10/353,251	BP17	N/P	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachseventeen"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
1/13/2023	Issued	12/9/2003	PP14,364	1/13/2003	10/341,749	BP16	Spring Flame 24.5	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachsixteen"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
1/7/2023	Issued	1/13/2004	PP14,454	12/9/2002	10/315,408	BP15	Summer Flame 34	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachfifteen"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
12/9/2022	Issued	12/2/2003	PP14,342	12/9/2002	10/315,407	BP14	Spring Flame 20	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachfourteen"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
1/28/2022	Issued	2/18/2003	PP13,583	1/28/2002	10/059,858	BP13	Pvt. Gary Richardson	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachthirteen"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
1/25/2022	Issued	1/28/2003	PP13,529	1/25/2002	10/057,234	BP12	Pvt. Gary Richardson	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachtwelve"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
1/11/2022	Issued	1/28/2003	PP13,528	1/11/2002	10/044,369	BP11	Sweet Flame 33	Peach Tree Named "Burpeacheleven"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
Expiration	Status	Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Variety Name	Brand Name (NP = Not Provide)	Title	Owner

2/20/2034	Issued	7/21/2015	PP25,725	12/26/2013	13/998,950	BP33	Summer Flame 35	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachthirtythree"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
12/27/2032	Issued	7/1/2014	PP24,580	12/27/2012	13/694,720	BP32	Snow Flame 30	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachthirtytwo"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
12/27/2032	Issued	6/24/2014	PP24,571	12/27/2012	13/694,721	BP31	Private Wawona	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachthirtyone"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
3/7/2033	Issued	9/2/2014	PP24,836	12/20/2012	13/694,648	BP30	Summer Flame 39	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachthirty"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
1/8/2033	Issued	8/26/2014	PP24,810	12/13/2012	13/694,571	BP29	Snow Flame 32	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachtwentynine"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
12/30/2031	Issued	6/25/2013	PP23,689	12/30/2011	13/374,490	BP28	Spring Flame 20.5	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachtwentyeight"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
3/3/2031	Issued	11/6/2012	PP23,160	12/20/2010	12/928,917	BP27	N/P	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachtwentyseven"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
2/17/2031	Issued	11/6/2012	PP23,161	12/14/2010	12/928,629	BP26	Summer Flame 31	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachtwentysix"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
10/18/2030	Issued	3/27/2012	PP22,605	10/18/2010	12/925,327	BP25	Private FTF	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachtwentyfive"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
12/14/2029	Issued	3/1/2011	PP21,737	12/14/2009	12/653,502	BP24	Snow Flame 20	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachtwentyfour"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
8/6/2030	Issued	6/12/2012	PP22,780	11/16/2009	12/590,943	BP23	Spring Flame 18	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachtwentythree"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
Expiration	Status	Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Variety Name	Brand Name (NP = Not Provide)	Title	Owner

1/5/2026	Issued	12/25/2007	PP18,370	12/19/2005		N/A	N/P	Apricot tree named 'GA 10F'	Gerawan Farming LLC
2/17/2026	Issued	1/1/2008	PP18,390	2/17/2006		N/A	N/P	Peach tree named `GP45-11`	Gerawan Farming LLC
7/22/2037	Issued	11/6/2018	10,119,9 49	2/27/17		N/A	N/Þ	Template for measuring and quantifying defects in produce.	Gerawan Farming LLC
4/24/2029	Issued	8/31/2010	PP21,248	4/24/2009	12/386,894	Corner- stone	N/P	Prunus Rootstock, 'Cornerstone'	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
2/2/2037	Issued	3/20/2018	PP29,128	2/2/2017	15/530,586	BP41	N/P	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachfortyone"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
10/19/2036	Issued	1/16/2018	PP28,875	10/19/2016	15/330,616	BP40	Spring Flame 25	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachforty"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
5/28/2036	Issued	12/26/2017	PP28,792	4/14/2016	14/999,252	BP39	N/Þ	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachthirty nine"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
3/30/2036	Issued	10/24/2017	PP28,547	3/21/2016	14/999,028	BP38	Summer Flame 36	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachthirtyeight"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
2/17/2036	Issued	11/7/2017	PP28,597	12/31/2015	14/998,398	BP37	Summer Flame 38	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachthirtyseven"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
5/7/2035	Issued	11/29/2016	PP27,423	1/9/2015	14/544,469	BP36	N/P	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachthirtysix"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
2/23/2034	Issued	7/28/2015	PP25,744	1/8/2014	13/999,056	BP35	Private Wawona	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachthirtyfive"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
2/20/2034	Issued	8/4/2015	PP25,764	12/27/2013	13/998,954	BP34	N/P	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachthirtyfour"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
Expiration	Status	Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Variety Name	Brand Name (NP = Not Provide)	Title	Owner

5/2/2028	Issued	9/30/2008	PP19,270	2/8/2007		N/A	N/P	Grape plant named 'GG-80D'	Gerawan Farming LLC
5/16/2023	Issued	11/9/2004	6,813,85 9	5/13/2003		N/A	N/P	Tie down for plastic grape canopy	Gerawan Farming LLC
4/26/2010	Issued	6/9/1992	5,120,18 4	4/26/1990		N/A	N/P	Method and apparatus for transporting work objects	Gerawan Farming LLC
12/24/2010	Issued	12/8/1992	PP8,057	12/24/1990		N/A	N/P	Prima red plum 9-1	Gerawan Farming LLC
12/24/2010	Issued	12/22/1992	PP8,067	12/24/1990		N/A	N/P	Prima Black Plum 5-25	Gerawan Farming LLC
12/24/2010	Issued	12/22/1992	PP8,068	12/24/1990		N/A	N/P	Prima Black Plum 8- 15	Gerawan Farming LLC
1/24/2016	Issued	10/28/1997	PP10,08	1/24/1996		N/A	N/P	`Prima Gattie` peach tree	Gerawan Farming LLC
1/24/2016	Issued	11/11/1997	PP10,116	1/24/1996		N/A	N/P	"7-B" plum tree	Gerawan Farming LLC
3/5/2019	Issued	7/24/2001	PP12,011	3/5/1999		N/A	N/P	Nectarine tree named 'Prima Diamond 19'	Gerawan Farming LLC
1/10/2025	Issued	10/10/2006	PP17,137	7/9/2004		N/A	N/P	`GP-27` peach	Gerawan Farming LLC
2/21/2026	Issued	7/24/2007	PP17,881	2/21/2006		N/A	N/P	Plum tree named `Black Delight`	Gerawan Farming LLC
2/24/2026	Issued	11/13/2007	PP18,191	2/24/2006		N/A	N/P	Peach tree named 'GP10'	Gerawan Farming LLC
Expiration	Status	Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Variety Name	Brand Name (NP = Not Provide)	Title	Owner

P
EI.
P
atent
-
\sim
Ap
2
<u>e</u>
E.
0
12
12.
plications
5

n/a	Pending	n/a	n/a	3/9/2018	15/932,485	BP42	N/P	Peach Tree Named "Burpeachfortytwo"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
n/a	Pending	n/a	n/a	2/14/2019	16/501,055	WN02	N/P	Nectarine Tree Named "Wanecttwo"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
n/a E	Pending	n/a	n/a	11/15/2018	16/350,445	WN01	N/P	Nectarine Tree Named "Wanectone"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
n/a	Pending	n/a	n/a	7/11/2018	15/998,164	BN34	N/P	Nectarine Tree Named "Burnectthirtyfour"	Wawona Packing Co. LLC
PATENT 50392 FRA	Status	Issue Date	Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Variety Name	Brand Name (NP = Not Provide)	Title	Owner